
QUINAPANTA TENELEMA PAOLA NICOLE
QUINAPANTA TENELEMA PAOLA NICOLE

1804772240001

REPORTE DE VENTAS

FECHA INICIO: 01-07-2025 00:00:00 FECHA FIN: 31-12-2025 23:59:59

T. DOC # DOC CLIENTE FECHA GRAVA EXCEN SUB 5% 5% IVA SUB 8% 8% IVA SUB 12% 12% IVA SUB 15% 15% IVA V. IVA TOTAL SRI EST

FacVta 000000235 Genesis Quishpe 31-12-2025 .00 350.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 350.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000234 MARIANELA GARCIA 30-12-2025 .00 187.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 187.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000233 CARMEN ROSA PINARGOTE MORAN 30-12-2025 .00 254.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 254.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000232 WALTER LUTERO 30-12-2025 .00 168.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 168.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000231 LIONELA INTRIAGO 30-12-2025 .00 295.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 295.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000230 GLORIA ALVAREZ 30-12-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000229 DALTON LAVAGUE 30-12-2025 .00 104.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 104.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000228 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 30-12-2025 .00 582.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 582.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000227 MARCO ROBLES 30-12-2025 .00 1037.25 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1037.25 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000226 GLORIA ALVAREZ 30-12-2025 .00 379.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 379.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000225 JENIFER USHCA 30-12-2025 .00 1152.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1152.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000224 MARIANELA GARCIA 30-12-2025 .00 117.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 117.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000223 MIGUEL QUINDE 30-12-2025 .00 320.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 320.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000222 HAIRO ANRANGO 30-12-2025 .00 663.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 663.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000221 Katherine Moncada 30-12-2025 .00 217.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 217.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000220 Priscila Gusqui Tierra 29-12-2025 .00 204.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 204.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000219 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 22-12-2025 .00 1411.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1411.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000218 LUIS EDUARDO MERO MARQUEZ 19-12-2025 .00 598.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 598.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000217 Eric Lopez Cortez 19-12-2025 .00 585.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 585.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000216 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 19-12-2025 .00 377.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 377.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000215 Genesis Quishpe 19-12-2025 .00 725.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 725.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000214 WALTER LUTERO 19-12-2025 .00 252.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 252.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000213 VICTOR SAGNAY 19-12-2025 .00 283.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 283.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000212 KARINA VILLACIS ALARCON 19-12-2025 .00 559.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 559.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000211 JENIFER USHCA 19-12-2025 .00 507.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 507.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000210 MARIANELA GARCIA 19-12-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000209 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 19-12-2025 .00 354.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 354.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000208 HAIRO ANRANGO 19-12-2025 .00 465.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 465.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000207 DAVID MALES 11-12-2025 .00 1657.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1657.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000206 DAVID MALES 11-12-2025 .00 1136.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1136.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000205 KEVIN CAMUENDO 01-12-2025 .00 224.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 224.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000204 KEVIN CAMUENDO 01-12-2025 .00 196.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 196.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000203 KARINA VILLACIS ALARCON 01-12-2025 .00 455.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 455.00 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000202 MARIANELA GARCIA 01-12-2025 .00 143.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 143.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000201 Genesis Quishpe 01-12-2025 .00 300.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 300.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000200 WALTER LUTERO 01-12-2025 .00 154.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 154.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000199 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 01-12-2025 .00 607.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 607.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000198 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 01-12-2025 .00 481.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 481.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000197 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 01-12-2025 .00 1374.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1374.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000196 DIANA FRANCO 22-11-2025 .00 163.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 163.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000195 MARIANELA GARCIA 22-11-2025 .00 66.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 66.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000194 Eric Lopez Cortez 22-11-2025 .00 197.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 197.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000193 MARCO ROBLES 22-11-2025 .00 1200.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1200.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000192 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 22-11-2025 .00 729.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 729.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000191 HAIRO ANRANGO 22-11-2025 .00 446.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 446.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000190 NEIVA SANCHEZ 22-11-2025 .00 299.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 299.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000189 MARIA LOPEZ PINCAY 22-11-2025 .00 208.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 208.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000188 MIRIAN MORAN 22-11-2025 .00 145.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 145.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000187 JAIME MALES 17-11-2025 .00 390.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 390.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000186 MAIRA OCHOA 17-11-2025 .00 162.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 162.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000185 ANAHI BARRIGA 17-11-2025 .00 39.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 39.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000184 GABRIELA ARIA 17-11-2025 .00 67.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 67.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000183 DIOSMI GABRIEL MONTOYA 17-11-2025 .00 187.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 187.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000182 GIVY BARONA 17-11-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000181 ARIANA MEDINA 17-11-2025 .00 72.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 72.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000180 MARIANELA GARCIA 17-11-2025 .00 171.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 171.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000179 Genesis Quishpe 17-11-2025 .00 800.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 800.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000178 ROCIO MORALES 17-11-2025 .00 660.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 660.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000177 Genesis Quishpe 31-10-2025 .00 275.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 275.00 NO AU ACT

FacVta 000000176 JORGE ROSADO 31-10-2025 .00 257.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 257.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000175 MARIANELA GARCIA 31-10-2025 .00 260.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 260.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000174 LEADY VERA CARRIEL 31-10-2025 .00 99.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 99.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000173 LUIS NARANJO 31-10-2025 .00 121.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 121.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000172 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 31-10-2025 .00 270.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 270.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000171 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 31-10-2025 .00 670.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 670.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000170 CLEYNI NARANJO 31-10-2025 .00 36.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 36.00 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000169 SOCIEDAD CIVIL COLECTIVA INTERTEXAS 31-10-2025 .00 29.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 29.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000168 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 29-10-2025 .00 1284.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1284.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000167 ROCIO MORALES 23-10-2025 .00 279.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 279.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000166 YADIRA CAYAMBE 23-10-2025 .00 513.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 513.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000165 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 23-10-2025 .00 507.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 507.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000164 MARIANELA GARCIA 23-10-2025 .00 213.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 213.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000163 Genesis Quishpe 23-10-2025 .00 425.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 425.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000162 JEFFERSON FRANCISCO BARREIRO PRADO 23-10-2025 .00 403.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 403.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000161 NAYELI GUERRERO 17-10-2025 .00 145.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 145.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000160 MARIO MUÑOZ ALVARADO 17-10-2025 .00 52.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 52.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000159 LUIS NARANJO 17-10-2025 .00 168.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 168.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000158 LUIS NARANJO 17-10-2025 .00 145.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 145.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000157 JEFFERSON FRANCISCO BARREIRO PRADO 17-10-2025 .00 29.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 29.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000156 ROSARIO VILLALVA 17-10-2025 .00 254.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 254.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000155 MAIKEL YEPEZ 17-10-2025 .00 629.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 629.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000154 Genesis Quishpe 17-10-2025 .00 1142.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1142.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000153 MARIANELA GARCIA 17-10-2025 .00 169.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 169.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000152 DENISE JORDAN 17-10-2025 .00 58.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 58.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000151 EMANUEL GOMEZ PAZOS 17-10-2025 .00 500.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 500.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000150 CARMEN LILIANA SOTO 17-10-2025 .00 273.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 273.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000149 Eric Lopez Cortez 17-10-2025 .00 273.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 273.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000148 VERONICA CAYAMBE 13-10-2025 .00 435.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 435.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000147 ANA CARDENAS 13-10-2025 .00 84.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 84.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000146 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 09-10-2025 .00 416.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 416.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000145 EMANUEL GOMEZ PAZOS 09-10-2025 .00 1250.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1250.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000144 KARINA VILLACIS ALARCON 09-10-2025 .00 91.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 91.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000143 HECTOR ESTRADA 09-10-2025 .00 62.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 62.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000142 FREDDY SANCHEZ 09-10-2025 .00 311.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 311.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000141 ANDREINA ARCE 09-10-2025 .00 26.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 26.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000140 Tatiana Michell Litardo Chacòn 09-10-2025 .00 52.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 52.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000139 MARIANELA GARCIA 09-10-2025 .00 174.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 174.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000138 NAYELI HUIRACOCHA 09-10-2025 .00 480.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 480.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000137 CESAR AMAGUAÑA 09-10-2025 .00 169.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 169.00 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000136 CARMEN ROSA PINARGOTE MORAN 09-10-2025 .00 195.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 195.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000135 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 09-10-2025 .00 369.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 369.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000134 ENRIQUE ARREAGA MAGALLANES 09-10-2025 .00 526.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 526.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000133 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 09-10-2025 .00 208.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 208.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000132 MAIKEL YEPEZ 09-10-2025 .00 333.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 333.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000131 Genesis Quishpe 09-10-2025 .00 753.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 753.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000130 JOHN SUCRE 06-10-2025 .00 128.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 128.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000129 CARMEN LILIANA SOTO 06-10-2025 .00 117.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 117.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000128 Eric Lopez Cortez 06-10-2025 .00 156.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 156.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000127 BELGICA OCHOA 06-10-2025 .00 38.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 38.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000126 YESSICA AVILA 06-10-2025 .00 62.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 62.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000125 MAIKEL YEPEZ 06-10-2025 .00 332.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 332.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000124 JOSE RAMIRO VILLA PARRA 06-10-2025 .00 145.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 145.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000123 WALTER LUTERO 03-10-2025 .00 314.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 314.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000122 MARIANELA GARCIA 03-10-2025 .00 157.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 157.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000121 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 03-10-2025 .00 221.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 221.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000120 Genesis Quishpe 03-10-2025 .00 962.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 962.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000119 MELIZA ARRIAGA 03-10-2025 .00 460.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 460.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000118 VICENTA TOMALA 28-09-2025 .00 149.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 149.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000117 EDDY GUSQUI 28-09-2025 .00 84.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 84.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000116 MARISOL CASALOMBO 28-09-2025 .00 221.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 221.00 NO AU ACT

FacVta 000000115 ENRIQUE TORRES 28-09-2025 .00 111.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 111.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000114 DAVID MALES 28-09-2025 .00 182.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 182.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000113 GABRIELA ARIA 28-09-2025 .00 104.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 104.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000112 YESSENIA AGUILAR 28-09-2025 .00 199.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 199.00 NO AU ACT

FacVta 000000111 VIVIAN DUCHIMAZA 28-09-2025 .00 70.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 70.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000110 DUMANIELA SALAZAR 28-09-2025 .00 65.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 65.00 NO AU ACT

FacVta 000000109 VERONICA CHANGKUON 28-09-2025 .00 335.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 335.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000108 MARIANELA GARCIA 28-09-2025 .00 263.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 263.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000107 FREDDY SANCHEZ 28-09-2025 .00 177.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 177.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000106 WALTER LUTERO 28-09-2025 .00 334.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 334.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000105 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 28-09-2025 .00 377.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 377.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000104 Genesis Quishpe 28-09-2025 .00 687.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 687.50 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000103 INES NORIEGA 20-09-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000102 JEFFERSON FRANCISCO BARREIRO PRADO 20-09-2025 .00 132.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 132.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000101 DALTON LAVAGUE 20-09-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000100 ENRIQUE TORRES 20-09-2025 .00 51.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 51.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000099 EVELYN CABEZAS ALTAMIRANO 20-09-2025 .00 195.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 195.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000098 MERCEDES RIAÑO 20-09-2025 .00 53.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 53.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000097 MARGARITA HUAYAMAVE PAREDESD 20-09-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000096 MIGUEL QUINDE 20-09-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000095 DANIEL TADAY 20-09-2025 .00 68.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 68.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000094 EMILY DUARTE 20-09-2025 .00 153.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 153.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000093 CESAR AMAGUAÑA 20-09-2025 .00 312.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 312.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000092 MARIANELA GARCIA 20-09-2025 .00 120.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 120.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000091 JOSE QUISINTUÑA 20-09-2025 .00 455.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 455.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000090 JULIO FLORES 20-09-2025 .00 390.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 390.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000089 Genesis Quishpe 20-09-2025 .00 1443.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1443.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000088 LOURDES TUBON 15-09-2025 .00 306.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 306.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000087 PATRICIA ESPINOZA 13-09-2025 .00 104.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 104.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000086 GLORIA LLUGSA 13-09-2025 .00 210.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 210.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000085 CORINA LLUGSA 13-09-2025 .00 210.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 210.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000084 MARIA ISABEL CHICAIZA 13-09-2025 .00 224.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 224.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000083 JUAN SABINO TOMALA TOMALA 12-09-2025 .00 39.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 39.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000082 MAGALY YANEZ 12-09-2025 .00 65.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 65.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000081 ADRIANA CESAR CHAVEZ 12-09-2025 .00 214.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 214.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000080 JOSELINE ESPINOZA 12-09-2025 .00 371.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 371.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000079 ENRIQUE TORRES 12-09-2025 .00 79.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 79.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000078 LILIA BENAVIDES 12-09-2025 .00 126.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 126.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000077 MARIANELA GARCIA 12-09-2025 .00 275.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 275.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000076 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 12-09-2025 .00 432.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 432.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000075 Genesis Quishpe 12-09-2025 .00 899.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 899.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000074 ENRIQUE TORRES 06-09-2025 .00 81.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 81.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000073 NAYELI HUIRACOCHA 06-09-2025 .00 382.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 382.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000072 Genesis Quishpe 06-09-2025 .00 1405.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1405.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000071 ANGELA ENRIQUETA ASTUDILLO GALVEZ 29-08-2025 .00 1974.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1974.00 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000070 JESSICA MUÑOZ 28-08-2025 .00 69.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 69.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000069 ROCIO MORALES 28-08-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000068 MACIAS MOREIRA BEDA CRUZ 28-08-2025 .00 65.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 65.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000067 YULEIDI MAGALLANES 28-08-2025 .00 39.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 39.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000066 CARLOS GANZINO 28-08-2025 .00 243.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 243.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000065 JOSE MALDONADO 28-08-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000064 IVAN PONCE ARTEAGA 28-08-2025 .00 292.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 292.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000063 JAIRO ANRANGO 28-08-2025 .00 389.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 389.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000062 Genesis Quishpe 28-08-2025 .00 705.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 705.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000055 MARIANELA GARCIA 15-08-2025 .00 112.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 112.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000056 LIONELA INTRIAGO 15-08-2025 .00 174.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 174.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000061 MIRIAN MORAN 14-08-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000060 ENRIQUE TORRES 14-08-2025 .00 90.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 90.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000059 MARISOL CASALOMBO 14-08-2025 .00 39.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 39.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000058 WILMER CHIGUANO 14-08-2025 .00 312.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 312.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000057 ROXANA ALCIVAR 14-08-2025 .00 89.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 89.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000054 CLARA MOREIRA 14-08-2025 .00 440.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 440.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000053 EMILY DUARTE 14-08-2025 .00 70.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 70.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000052 WALTER LUTERO 14-08-2025 .00 466.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 466.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000051 VICTOR SAGNAY 14-08-2025 .00 217.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 217.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000050 Genesis Quishpe 14-08-2025 .00 1024.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1024.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000049 IMPORTADORA ECUASOL 12-08-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000048 MELISSA RODRIGUEZ 08-08-2025 .00 135.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 135.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000040 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 08-08-2025 .00 390.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 390.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000047 JOSELINE ESPINOZA 08-08-2025 .00 91.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 91.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000046 CARLA OCHOA 08-08-2025 .00 78.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 78.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000045 Genesis Quishpe 08-08-2025 .00 1172.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1172.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000044 MIGUEL QUINDE 08-08-2025 .00 130.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 130.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000043 ARIANA MEDINA 08-08-2025 .00 221.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 221.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000042 ANTHONY GUERRERO 08-08-2025 .00 143.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 143.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000041 ANDRES MORCIRA BENAVIDES 08-08-2025 .00 38.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 38.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000039 Genesis Quishpe 01-08-2025 .00 1039.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 1039.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000038 MARIA LOPEZ PINCAY 25-07-2025 .00 150.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 150.50 AUTOR ACT
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FacVta 000000037 Genesis Quishpe 25-07-2025 .00 617.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 617.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000036 JOSE LUIS POVEDA BARAHONA 25-07-2025 .00 929.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 929.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000021 IMPORTADORA ECUASOL 21-07-2025 .00 118.50 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 118.50 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000030 EVELYN SARMIENTO 21-07-2025 .00 39.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 39.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000035 ENRIQUE TORRES 11-07-2025 .00 62.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 62.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000034 ROXANA ALCIVAR 11-07-2025 .00 356.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 356.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000033 ROSA VINCES 11-07-2025 .00 117.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 117.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000032 LETICIA SORIANO SOLANO 11-07-2025 .00 676.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 676.00 AUTOR ACT

FacVta 000000031 Genesis Quishpe 11-07-2025 .00 325.00 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .0000 .00 325.00 AUTOR ACT

TOTALES 0 70296.25 0 70296.25
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